

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SK-2009-4-40 OF 26 MARCH 2009 "ON ISSUING ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS ABOUT STUDIES AND THE PROCEDURE OF SERVICE PROVISION" AND ITEMS 5(1)(2) AND 5(2) OF RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY (MEETING OF 23 APRIL 2009, MINUTES NO. SK-2009-5)

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 2 of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-8-1 of 25 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Total Number of Student Places, the Cost of Studies, the Amounts of Payments Not Directly Connected to the Implementation of the Study Programmes, and the Costs of Other Services Provided by Vilnius University", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-3 of 13 January 2023 "On the Repeal of Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2009-4-40 of 26 March 2009 "On Issuing Additional Statements About Studies and the Procedure of Service Provision" and Items 5(1)(2) and 5(2) of Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University (Meeting of 23 April 2009, Minutes No. SK-2009-5)" and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 24 January 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-25), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby

d e c i d e s:

1. to repeal Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SK-2009-4-40 of 26 March 2009 "On Issuing Additional Statements About Studies and the Procedure of Service Provision";

2. to repeal Items 5(1)(2) and 5(2) of Resolution of the Commission of the Senate of Vilnius University (Meeting of 23 April 2009, Minutes No. SK-2009-5).